Applicant(s): John S. Yates, Jr., et al.

Atty. Docket No. 30585/28

101539931 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: 09/626,325 Art Unit: 2783 Examiner: unassigned Filed: July 26, 2000 COMPUTER WITH TWO OPERATING SYSTEMS Title: \mathcal{O} RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31 Commissioner for Patents **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached documents. 1. Submission Type: Resubmission of Non-Recordation Document # [X] New 2. Type of conveyance: [] Security Agreement [] License [X] Assignment [] Merger Conveying party/parties: Given Name Family Name Suffix John S. Yates Jr. Matthew F. Storch Ph.D. Sandeep Nijhawan Jurich Dale R. 3. Receiving Party: Name ATI International SRL Address: Beaumont House Hastings, Christ Church Barbados, W.I. 4. Domestic Representative: David E. Boundy SHEARMAN & STERLING 599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022

5. Correspondence Address:

SHEARMAN & STERLING Intellectual Property Docketing 599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 848-7928

(212) 848-7928



- 6. Total number of pages of conveyance document **8**
- 7. Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet <u>10</u>
- 8. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): [X] Patent Application No(s). <u>09/626,325</u>.
- 9. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 10. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 per property \times 1 property(ies) = \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$. [X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
- 11. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 12. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. Deposit Account 50-0324, Order No. 30585/28.

Respectfully submitted,

SHEARMAN & STERLING

Dated: November 10, 2000

David E. Boundy

Registration No. 36,461

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

SHEARMAN & STERLING Intellectual Property Docketing 599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 848-4000 (212) 848-7179 Facsimile

Atty, Docket No. 30585/28-0053B\$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

John S. Yates, Jr., 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492
Matthew F. Storch, Ph.D., 100 Horgan Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061
Sandcep Nijhawan, 3591 Townsquare Drive, San Jose, CA 95127
Dale R. Jurich, 211 Bacigalupi Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032
(hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have made an invention or discovery entitled COMPUTER WITH TWO OPERATING SYSTEMS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith (hereinafter "the invention");

WHEREAS ATI International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados, having an office at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, W.I. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement, any patent, any and all forms of legal protection for any invention disclosed in the application first referenced above, any interest in any inventions, ideas, designs, architectures, computer hardware, software or data disclosed therein and any improvements thereto, any patent application relating to any of the foregoing and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in and for the United States or any foreign country, including any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute, or reissue thereof, all treaty and convention rights, rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application(s), and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the invention in any of said countries at its election. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications, to issue all such Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor(s) covenant to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute any additional or divisional, continuation, reissue, or reexamination applications for patents for the invention, or any part or parts thereof, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor(s) covenant to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns any facts known concerning the invention.

Assignment NYDOC\$04/285492 30585/28-0053BS EI465234796US

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0149

Inventor No. 1 Residence	John S. Yatos Jr. 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492
State of)) ss
County of)
Yates, Jr. to me	e me this 20 day of 20 day personally appeared John S. personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the n set forth.
Notary Public	
Inventor No. 2	
Residence	Matthew F. Storch, Ph.D. 100 Horgan Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061
State of County of)) ss)
Storch, Ph.D. t	e me this day of 20, personally appeared Matthew F. o me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above disconverse acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the in set forth.
Notary Public	

Assignment NYDOCS04 / 285492

Atty. Docket No. 30585/28-0053BS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

John S. Yates, Jr., 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492

Matthew F. Storch, Ph.D., 100 Horgan Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061

Sandeep Nijhawan, 3591 Townsquare Drive, San Jose, CA 95127

Dale R. Jurich, 211 Bacigalupi Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032

(hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have made an invention or discovery entitled COMPUTER WITH TWO OPERATING SYSTEMS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith (hereinafter "the invention");

WHEREAS ATI International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados, having an office at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, W.I. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement, any patent, any and all forms of legal protection for any invention disclosed in the application first referenced above, any interest in any inventions, ideas, designs, architectures, computer hardware, software or data disclosed therein and any improvements thereto, any patent application relating to any of the foregoing and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in and for the United States or any foreign country, including any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute, or reissue thercof, all treaty and convention rights, rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application(s), and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the invention in any of said countries at its election. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications, to issue all such Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor(s) covenant to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute any additional or divisional, continuation, reissue, or reexamination applications for patents for the invention, or any part or parts thereof, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor(s) covenant to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns any facts known concerning the invention.

Inventor No. 1	
	John S. Yates, Jr.
Residence	40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492
State of)
) ss
County of)
Yates, Jr. to me instrument, and	e me this day of 20, personally appeared John S. personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein	if set to, in.
Notary Public	
Inventor No. 2	Matthew F. Storch, Ph.D.
Residence	100 Horgan Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061
State of	,
Otate of) ss
County of)
Storch, Ph.D. t	e me this HT day of September 2000, personally appeared Matthew F. o me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the in set forth.
•	
Notary Public	

Assignment NYDOCS04 / 285492

Atty. Docket No. 30585/28-0053B\$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

John S. Yates, Jr., 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492

Matthew F. Storch, Ph.D., 100 Horgan Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061

Sandeep Nijhawan, 3591 Townsquare Drive, San Jose, CA 95127

Dale R. Jurich, 211 Bacigalupi Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032

(hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have made an invention or discovery entitled COMPUTER WITH TWO OPERATING SYSTEMS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith (hereinafter "the invention");

WHEREAS ATI International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados, having an office at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, W.I. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement, any patent, any and all forms of legal protection for any invention disclosed in the application first referenced above, any interest in any inventions, ideas, designs, architectures, computer hardware, software or data disclosed therein and any improvements thereto, any patent application relating to any of the foregoing and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in and for the United States or any foreign country, including any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute, or reissue thereof, all treaty and convention rights, rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application(s), and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the invention in any of said countries at its election. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications, to issue all such Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor(s) covenant to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute any additional or divisional, continuation, reissue, or reexamination applications for patents for the invention, or any part or parts thereof, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor(s) covenant to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns any facts known concerning the invention.

Assignment NYDOCS04 / 285492

Assignment

NYDOCS04 / 285492

	Sandeep Nijhawan		
Residence	3591 Townsquare Drive, San Jose, O	CA 95127	
State of Colfee 203-04-5 County of Souta	(na) 1926) ss (laga)		
Nijhawan to me j	me this <u>30</u> day of <u>August</u> personally known to be the person do acknowledged to me that he/she exec set forth.	escribed in and who executed the	e above
Notary Public			
Notacy Phone			
Inventor No. 4			
	Dale R. Jurich	4 05000	
Residence 2	211 Bacigalupi Drive, Los Gatos, CA	¥ 95032	
State of)		
County of) ss		
County of	,		
Before r	me this day of	20, personally appeared Da	ale R.
instrument, and a purposes therein s	conally known to be the person description description when the control of the co	bed in and who executed the abouted the same of his own free wi	ove Il for the
parposes morem :	Jot Torui.		
			•
Notary Public			
			•
	<u>.</u>		

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0154

Atty. Docket No. 30585/28-0053BS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

John S. Yates, Jr., 40 Pine Street, Needham, MA 02492

Matthew F. Storch, Ph.D., 100 Horgan Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061

Sandeep Nijhawan, 3591 Townsquare Drive, San Jose, CA 95127

Dale R. Jurich, 211 Bacigalupi Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032

(hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have made an invention or discovery entitled COMPUTER WITH TWO OPERATING SYSTEMS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith (hereinafter "the invention");

WHEREAS ATI International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados, having an office at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, W.I. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement, any patent, any and all forms of legal protection for any invention disclosed in the application first referenced above, any interest in any inventions, ideas, designs, architectures, computer hardware, software or data disclosed therein and any improvements thereto, any patent application relating to any of the foregoing and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in and for the United States or any foreign country, including any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute, or reissue thereof, all treaty and convention rights, rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application(s), and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the invention in any of said countries at its election. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications, to issue all such Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor(s) covenant to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute any additional or divisional, continuation, reissue, or reexamination applications for patents for the invention, or any part or parts thereof, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor(s) covenant to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns any facts known concerning the invention.

1 30585/28-0053BS EI465234796US

Assignment NYDOCS04 / 285492

> PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0155

Inventor No. 3	
Residence	Sandcep Nijhawan 3591 Townsquare Drive, San Jose, CA 95127
	•
State of)) ss
County of)
Nijhawan to me	e me this day of 20, personally appeared Sandeep e personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the a set forth.
Notary Public	
Inventor No. 4	Dale R. Jurich
Residence	211 Bacigalupi Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032
State of)
County of) 55
county of	,
jurion to me per	sonally known to be the person described in and who executed the above acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the set forth.
: •	
Notary Public	

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

Assignment NYDOCS04 / 285492 30585/28-0053BS EI465234796US

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0156